## Government of Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department

No. PBW-A-B (2)-7/2019

Dated: Shimla – 2, the

13-07-2020.

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, on the recommendations of Departmental Promotion Committee, is pleased to order the promotion of following Superintendent Gr.II to the post of Superintendent Gr.-I (Class-I, Gazetted) in the pay scale of Rs. 15600-39100+5400 Grade Pay, on officiating basis, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

Sr. No.	Name of Officer(s)
1.	Shri Narotam Singh
2.	Shri Rakesh Kumar

2. The above officers shall remain on probation for a period of two years.

3. The promotion of above officers shall be effective from the date of assumption of charge of promotional post. The officers are hereby directed to join their new place of assignment within a period of ten days from the date of issue of this order and failure to join will be termed as declining of promotion and next eligible official in the field of consideration will be considered and promoted.

4. The above officers shall exercise option under the provisions of FR-22, read with Rule-11 of the Himachal Pradesh Civil Services Pay (Revised) Rules, 2009 within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order.

5. The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order the posting of newly promoted Superindents Gr.-I, as shown against their names:-

Contd./-

Sr. No.	Name of Officer(s)	Place of Posting
1.	Shri Narotam Singh	O/o SE, 15 <sup>th</sup> Circle HPPWD Una.
2.	Shri Rakesh Kumar	O/o SE, 9 <sup>th</sup> Circle HPPWD Nurpur.
	1	By Order,

adich Chandar Sh

Jagdish Chander Sharma Principal Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above Dated Shimla-2, the 13-07-2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Accountant General, H.P. Shimla-3.

2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla-2.

3. The Superintendent Engineers, HPPWD Circle Una/ Nyrpur.

4. The officers concerned for compliance.

5. The Nodal Officer/Incharge(IT), o/o E-in-C, HPPWD Shimla for uploading these orders in the official website of HPPWD.

6. Personal File/Guard File.

(Vinay <del>Singh)</del> Special Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Phone: 0177-2625117.